PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6311789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARMINE DEGANELLO	09/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PABLO, INC.
Street Address:	888 MARIN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29728709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12028008534

Email: patents@unitediplaw.com

Correspondent Name: UNITED IP COUNSELORS, LLC Address Line 1: 2120 L STREET, NW, SUITE #400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAB-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN HOLLM
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Hollm 78,997/
DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAB-12_ExecutedDecLicense_Deganello#page1.tif source=PAB-12_ExecutedDecLicense_Deganello#page2.tif

PATENT 506265043 REEL: 053848 FRAME: 0141

Docket No.: PAB-12 Pablo, Inc. Ref: TALIA

	APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND LICENSE
Title of Invention	Lamp
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	an annual and approximation a
	United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/728,709</u> filed on March 20, 2020.
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent k Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
	LICENSE
place of busin on November hereby acknow over the filing such applicati	cordance with the TALIA LICENSE AGREEMENT between myself and Pablo, Inc., having a principal ess at 888 Marin St., San Francisco, CA 4124, Untied States, (hereinafter "LICENSEE") that was executed 8, 2019, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are wledged, I hereby grant to LICENSEE an exclusive license to initiate and exercise sole direction and control and prosecution of patent applications, applications for industrial design protection, trademarks, and other ons for intellectual property rights (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) of other property is the inventions or designs (hereinafter "DESIGNS") referenced in Exhibit A of

the TALIA LICENSE AGREEMENT and including the design claimed in this design patent application, and to obtain Letters Patent, industrial design certificates, certificates of invention, registered trademarks, and other such grants of intellectual property on the DESIGNS, this license being effective in the United States and throughout the world. LICENSEE will use its best efforts to prosecute any applications for RIGHTS concerning the DESIGNS diligently and fully, but in no event less than what is commercially reasonable. All filing and prosecution undertaken by LICENSEE to secure RIGHTS will be at LICENSEE'S own cost. If LICENSEE elects to abandon prosecution or maintenance of a particular application for RIGHTS in a particular country, I am free to file or continue prosecution or maintain any such application(s), and to maintain any protection issuing thereon in the U.S. and in any foreign country at my sole discretion and expense, without affecting any other DESIGNS or RIGHTS under this license.

I agree that I will communicate to LICENSEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the DESIGNS; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid LICENSEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the DESIGNS in any and all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 053848 FRAME: 0142 Docket No.: PAB-12 Pablo, Inc. Ref. TALIA

The TALIA LICENSE AGREEMENT remains in full effect and force. Nothing in this license shall terminate or otherwise modify any term of the TALIA LICENSE AGREEMENT. The license granted herein shall have a duration equal to that of the TALIA LICENSE AGREEMENT and shall be in force as long as the TALIA LICENSE AGREEMENT is also in force.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR (Given name FAMILY NAME)

Inventor:

Carmine Deganello

Signature:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 053848 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 09/22/2020